(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORP

12-16-2002

 ΞT

Patent and Trademark Office



12-16-02 102312687 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:		Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: GA030-43	
		Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
License	Other		
Execution Date: November 27, 2002			
If this document is being filed A. Patent application No.(s) 1	0/231,379	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kimberly Nix Internal Address: GA030-43		7. Total fee 937 (CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30303		8. Deposit account number: 50-1104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document. Kimberly Nix Name of Person Signing	Kin	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy, of the 12/11/02 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10231379 00000001 501104 12/17/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor, Arlington, VA 22202

408395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, STEPHEN MOORMAN, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3132 Forest Court, Madera, California 93637 and PHILIP W. WEIDEMAN, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5740 W. Parr Avenue, Fresno, California 93722; have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Product Carrying Trays and Method of Cooling Produce in A Five-Down Configuration", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 30, 2002, and accorded Serial No. 10/231,379; and

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, assign and transfer unto GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, as assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Page 1 of 2

11000 110000 11000	And Si Marina	
State of <u>(the family</u>) : County of <u>Waderas</u>)	Stephen E. Moorman	
the County and State aforesaid, p		GJ1
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	
**********	WADERA COU	KELLI MARIE BI COMM. #138 NOTARY PUBLIC - C
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of Philip W. Weideman	10179 FORM COT ►
State of Milenia): County of Madeia)	SS:	
the County and State aforesaid, p	personally appeared Philip W. Weideman, to me known and that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument be of his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Hill Marie Biotech	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	
KELLI MARIE BECKETT COMM. #1380179 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA MADERA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 15, 2006	Page 2 of 2	

405940

RECORDED: 12/16/2002